# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM317883

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VMersion, LLC		09/12/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vmersion-Health, A CA L.P.	
Street Address:	5955 Coronado Lane	
City:	Pleasanton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94588	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4272872	GLUCOSHARE
Registration Number:	4184177	GLUCO-SHARE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4155209822

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-992-2260

Email: johnm@jmerchantlaw.com

John C Merchant Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 412 Juana Avenue

Address Line 4: San Leandro, CALIFORNIA 94577

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VM001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C Merchant
SIGNATURE:	/John C. Merchant/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_TM\_VMersion\_091214#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005368 FRAME: 0194

900302060

# ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS VMersion, LLC, ("Assignor") with an address of 5955 Coronado Lane, Pleasanton, California 94588 has adopted, used and is using the marks referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS VMersion-Health, a California Limited Partnership, ("Assignee") with an address of 5955 Coronado Lane, Pleasanton, California 94588, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Date: 9/12/14

Date: 9/12/14

VMersion, LLC Assignor

Joe Madden

1111

VMersion-Health, L.P.

Ioe Madden

Title: MANAGERZOF THE GENERAL PARTIMER

## **SCHEDULE A**

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
GLUCOSHARE	4272872	2013-01-08
GLOCO-SHARE	4184177	2013-07-31

TRADEMARK REEL: 005368 FRAME: 0195

RECORDED: 09/24/2014